2
The information disclosed herein is proprietary to MD Helicopters, Inc. Neither this document nor any part hereof may be reproduced or transferred to other documents or used or disclosed
to others for manufacturing or any other purpose except as specifically authorized in writing by MD Helicopters, Inc. Copyright ©1999−2017 by MD Helicopters, Inc.
CSP-A-2 MD Helicopters, Inc.  2017 Warranty Manual
  3
The information disclosed herein is proprietary to MD Helicopters, Inc. Neither this document nor any part hereof may be reproduced or transferred to other documents or used or
disclosed to others for manufacturing or any other purpose except as specifically authorized in writing by MD Helicopters, Inc. Copyright ©1999−2017 by MD Helicopters, Inc.
Table of Contents

MDHI products.
You can access and download all current warranties, on the MyMD.aero™ web site... (https://www.mymd.aero).
HELICOPTER MODEL DESIGNATIONS
FAA Designation  MDHI Marketing Designation
Model 369A (Army OH-6A)  -
Model 369H/ HE/ HS/ HM  MD 500C
Model 369D  MD 500D
Model 369E  MD 500E
Model 369F/ FF  MD 530F
Model 500N  MD 520N
Model 600N  MD 600N
Model MD900 MD Explorer
 The items indicated above are registered trademarks of MD Helicopters, Inc.
ACQUIRING REQUIRED FORMS
MDHI requires that customers use one or more of the following forms when reporting malfunctions, requesting warranty
claims, requesting warranty and/or labor credits and for repair or exchange requests.
Service and Operations Report
(required for all warranty submissions)
SOR Form (current revision)
Component Historical Records CSP-PLB-L9 , Component Log
CSP-RLB-10, Installed Component Record
CSP-RLB-11, Assembly Component Historical Record instruction sheet
CSP-RLB-L12-1A, Assembly Component Historical Record
These forms must be filled out completely and accurately. Failure to do so will result in a slowdown, or denial, of MDHI
processing your claim.
All of the above-referenced forms are available for download from the MDHI web site at:
(https://www.mymd.aero).
CSP-A-2 MD Helicopters, Inc.  2017 Warranty Manual
  5
The information disclosed herein is proprietary to MD Helicopters, Inc. Neither this document nor any part hereof may be reproduced or transferred to other documents or used or
disclosed to others for manufacturing or any other purpose except as specifically authorized in writing by MD Helicopters, Inc. Copyright ©1999−2017 by MD Helicopters, Inc.
CONTACT INFORMATION FOR WARRANTY ADMINISTRATION
CONTACT INFORMATION
OFFICE HOURS
Monday thru Friday, 7:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Mountain Standard Time
At MD Helicopters Inc. we believe that listening to our customers is most important. Listed below are the MDHI points of contact
that are available to answer questions you may have regarding our Warranty and Exchange Programs or Customer Support
services.
voice: (800) 388-3378 Option 3
fax: (480) 346-6821
During regular and emergency or after hours (AOG Parts Orders) call: 1-800-388-3378 Option 3 and you will receive instructions
on contacting the appropriate organization to meet your needs. If you are calling after hours press 1 and you will get an on-call
designee.
PARTS RETURN
Send correspondence regarding orders and warranty to;
MD Helicopters, Inc.
Attn: Warranty Department
4555 East McDowell Rd.
Mesa, Arizona 85215-9734
NOTE: Correspondence for parts must reference customer purchase order number.
6
The information disclosed herein is proprietary to MD Helicopters, Inc. Neither this document nor any part hereof may be reproduced or transferred to other documents or used or disclosed
to others for manufacturing or any other purpose except as specifically authorized in writing by MD Helicopters, Inc. Copyright ©1999−2017 by MD Helicopters, Inc.
NEW HELICOPTER LIMITED WARRANTY
MD Helicopters, Inc. (“MDHI”) warrants each new helicopter to be free from defects in material and workmanship under normal